



2026:HHC:15060

**Kamal Sharma vs. Joginder Singh**

**Cr. Revision No. 512 of 2022**

16.12.2022 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate for the respondent.

Requisite bail bonds, pursuant to the directions of this Court, dated 23.09.2022, are stated to have been furnished.

Power of attorney on behalf of the respondent has also been filed.

Time sought to place on record translated copies of the documents. Allowed. Let the needful be done within two days.

List on 23<sup>rd</sup> December, 2022.

December 16, 2022  
(naveen)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**