



2026:HHC:15060

Kamal Sharma vs. Joginder Singh

Cr. Revision No. 512 of 2022

23.12.2022

Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate for the respondent.

Let record of Criminal Case No. 256-3 of 2008 titled as Joginder Singh vs. Kamal Sharma, decided by the learned JMFC, Court No.1, Solan as well as record of Criminal Appeal No. 23ASJ-II/10 of 2020(2018) titled as Kamal Sharma vs. Joginder Singh, decided by the learned Additional Sessions Judge-II, Solan, be requisitioned for 6th January, 2023.

December 23, 2022
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge