



2026:HHC:15060

Kamal Sharma Vs. Joginder Singh

Cr. Revision No. 512 of 2022

11.8.2023 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the respondent.

It has been submitted by learned counsel for the respondent that the respondent has died.

Learned counsel for the petitioner sought time to move an appropriate application. Request considered and allowed.

Needful be done within three weeks. List on 8.9.2023.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 11, 2023
(kalpana)