



2026:HHC:15060

Kamal Sharma Vs. Joginder Singh

Cr. Revision No. 512 of 2022

13.10.2023 Present: Mr. Vaibhav Singh Kanwar, Advocate vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G., for respondent-State.

Requisite application is stated to have been filed. However, the same is not record. Registry is directed to trace out the same and place it on record, if in order.

List on 30.10.2023.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

October 13, 2023
(kalpana)