



Kamal Sharma vs. Joginder Singh

Cr.Revision No.512 of 2022

04.03.2024 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr.MP No.4623 of 2023

The present application has been filed under Section 482 Cr.P.C for bringing on the legal heirs of deceased-respondent (Joginder Singh) who is stated to have died on 24.05.2023.

2. Upon issuance of notice on this application, by this Court on 11.12.2023, Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of legal heirs, as mentioned in Para 3(a) to (e) of the application.

In view of the appearance so put in by Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the legal heirs of deceased-respondent herein, this application is allowed and the same is accordingly disposed of.

Cr. Revision No. 512 of 2022

Let amended memo of parties be filed within a weeks. List thereafter.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

March 04, 2024
(himani)