



2026:HHC:15060

**Kamal Sharma v. Joginder Singh**

**Criminal Revision No. 512 of 2022**

**24.3.2026** Present: Ms. Upasna Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the petitioner  
Mr. Dhanvanti, Advocate, for the respondent.

Since on account of bereavement in the family, original counsel appearing for the petitioner is unavailable, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on **6.5.2026**.

**March 24, 2026**  
*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**